RECEIVED JUL. 7, 2011 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-111230

2nd Revised Title Page

٦

Tariff No. 16

Cancels

Tariff No. 15

of

Waste Management of Washington, Inc.

(Name of Solid Waste Collection Company)

Waste Management of Spokane, Valley Garbage Service Co.

(Registered trade name of Solid Waste Collection Company) Certificate Number G- 237

NAMING RATES FOR THE COLLECTION, TRANSPORTATION, AND DISPOSAL OF SOLID WASTE, AND IF NOTED, RECYCLING AND YARDWASTE IN THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED TERRITORY:

See attached Appendix A

(NOTE: If this tariff applies in only a portion of a company's certificate authority, a map accurately depicting the area in which the tariff applies must be attached to the tariff)

| Name of person issuing tariff: | Michael A. Weinstein | Official UTC requests for information regarding consumer questions and/or complaints should be referred to the |
|--|----------------------|--|
| Mailing address of issuing agent: | | following company representative: |
| City, State/Zip Code: | | Name: <u>Michael Weinstein</u> Title: <u>Senior Pricing Manager</u> |
| Telephone number, including area code: | (425) 814 7840 | Phone: (425) 814-7840 |
| FAX number, if any: | | E-Mail: <u>mweinstein@wm.com</u> |
| E-mail address, if any: | | Fax: <u>(425) 814-7866</u> |

Issued by: Michael A. Weinstein, Senior Pricing Manager, Pacific Northwest Market Area

| Issue date: July 7, 2011 | | Effective date: September 1, 2011 |
|--------------------------|---------------------|-----------------------------------|
| | (For Official Use C | Only) |
| Docket No. TG- | Date: | By: |
| | | |

RECEIVED JUL. 7, 2011 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-111230

Tariff No. 16

6th Revised Page No. 2

Company Name/Permit Number: Waste Management of Washington, Inc./G-237 Registered Trade Name: Waste Management of Spokane, Valley Garbage Service Co.

CHECK SHEET

All pages contained in this tariff are listed below in consecutive order. The pages in the tariff and/or any supplements to the tariff listed on this page have issue dates that are the same as, or are before, the issue date of this page. "O" in the revision column indicates an original page.

| Page Number | Current Revision | Page Number | Current Revision | | Page Number | Current Revision |
|-----------------|---------------------|-------------|---------------------|-----|-------------|---------------------|
| Title Page | 2nd | 20 | 0 | | | |
| Check Sheet/2 | бth | 21 | 2nd | | | |
| Item Index/3 | 0 | 22 | 0 | | | |
| Subject Index/4 | 0 | 23 | 0 | | | |
| Subject Index/5 | 0 | 24 | 0 | 7 | | |
| Taxes Sheet/6 | 1st | 25 | 2nd | | | |
| 7 | 0 | 26 | 0 | 1 | | |
| 8 | 0 | 27 | 0 | | | |
| 9 | 0 | 28 | 0 | | | |
| 10 | 0 | 29 | 0 | 7 | | |
| 11 | 0 | 30 | 0 | | | |
| 12 | 0 | 31 | 0 | 7 | | |
| 13 | 0 | 32 | 1st | | | |
| 14 | 0 | 33 | 0 | 7 | | |
| 15 | 0 | 34 | 0 | | | |
| 16 | 0 | 35 | 0 | | | |
| 17 | 0 | 36 | 1st | 1 [| | |
| 18 | 0 | 37 | 0 | 1 | | |
| 19 | 0 | 38 | 0 | 1 | | |
| | | | | | | |

Supplements in Effect

Issued by: Michael A. Weinstein, Senior Pricing Manager, Pacific Northwest Market Area

Issue date: July 7, 2011

Effective date: September 1, 2011

(For Official Use Only)

Docket No. TG-_____ Date: _____

By:_____

RECEIVED JUL. 7, 2011 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-111230

Tariff No. <u>16</u>

1st Revised Page No. 32

Company Name/Permit Number: Waste Management of Washington, Inc./G-237 Registered Trade Name: Waste Management of Spokane, Valley Garbage Service Co.

Item 230 – Disposal Fees

Charges in this item apply when other items in the tariff specifically refer to this item.

| Disposal site (name or location) | Type of Material | Fees for disposal |
|----------------------------------|---|-----------------------------|
| Spokane Transfer Station | MSW | \$ 103.00 per ton |
| | | |
| Spokane Waste-to-Energy | MSW | \$ 98.00 per ton |
| Sunshine Recyclers | MSW | \$ 103.00 per ton |
| | | |
| Graham Road Landfill | CDL Waste | \$ 34.62 (A) per ton |
| | Industrial Processing Waste | \$ 26.45 (A) per ton |
| | Foundry Casting Slag | \$ 18.70 (A) per ton |
| | Special Waste (permit required) – (e.g. railroad ties, Petroleum and metal contaminated soils, off spec. products and Street sweeping) | \$31.44 (A) per ton |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |

State whether fees are per yard, per ton, etc. Include charges assessed for special commodities (tires, appliances, asbestos, etc.) or special conditions at each specific disposal site. Attach additional sheets as necessary.

Issued by: Michael A. Weinstein, Senior Pricing Manager, Pacific Northwest Market Area

Issue date: July 7, 2011

Effective date: September 1, 2011

| | (For Official Use Only) | |
|---------------|-------------------------|-----|
| Docket No. TG | Date: | By: |